FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

11-07-2000



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT**

20

101507268

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Tradem Submission Type X New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Conveying Party(ies) Name (line 1) ROGER A. LAINE Name (line 2)	PATENTS ONLY marks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Conveyance Type X Assignment Security Agreement License Change of Name Merger Other U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Departmental File Secret File Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year 10/06/2000
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Conveying Party(ies) Name (line 1) ROGER A. LAINE	X Assignment Security Agreement License Change of Name Merger Other U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Departmental File Secret File Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Conveying Party(ies) Name (line 1) ROGER A. LAINE	Assignment Security Agreement License Change of Name Merger Other U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Departmental File Secret File Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Conveying Party(ies) Name (line 1) ROGER A. LAINE	Merger U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Departmental File Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Fram	U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Departmental File Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Reel # Frame # Conveying Party(ies) Name (line 1) ROGER A. LAINE	Departmental File Secret File Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) ROGER A. LAINE	Month Day Yea
TOOLITY, DAVE	
Name (line 2)	
·	
Second Party	Execution Date Month Day Yes
Name (line 1)	
Name (line 2)	
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) BOARD OF SUPERVISORS C	OF LOUISIANA STATE UNIVERSITY If document to be recipied is an assignment and
Name (line 2)	receiving party is not
Name (line 2)	States, an appointmen
Address (line 1) 203 DAVID BOYD DRIVE	representative is attac
Address (line 2)	separate document fr
Address (line 2)	Assignment.)
Address (line 3) BATON ROUGE	LOUISIANA 70803
Domestic Representative Name and	State/Country Zip Code Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.
Name	
Address (line 1)	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3)	
Address (line 4)	
00 MTHAT1 00000005 501159 09261665	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
00 MTHAI1 00000005 501159 09261665 1 40.00 CH	

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington. D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Corresponde	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	760-806-3385
Name [JOHN S. SUNDSMO		
Address (line 1)	BIOMEDPATENT.CO	M	
Address (line 2)	P.O. BOX 535]
Address (line 3)	VISTA, CALIF	ORNIA. 92085.	
Address (line 4)			
Pages	Enter the total number of paincluding any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance docum	ent # 1
	Number(s) or Patent Nun	- marking	dditional numbers attached
	• •	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers t	, , , , ,
	ent Application Number(s)	Patent	Number(s)
09/261,665			
	being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pate that the best part of the second of the best part of	nt Application, enter the date the patent application	on was Month Day Year
Patent Coop	eration Treaty (PCT)		
-	r PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT
only	if a U.S. Application Number not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT
Number of P	roperties	tal number of properties involved. #	1
Fee Amount	Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00
Method o	of Payment: Enclo	osed Deposit Account X	
•	payment by deposit account or if add	itional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #	50-1159
		Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No
Statement ar	nd Signature		
attache		elief, the foregoing information is true a priginal document. Charges to deposit	
JOHN S. SU	JNDSMO	Int I have be	OCTOBER 15, 2000
	of Person Signing	Signature	Date

PATENT REEL: 011201 FRAME: 0608

PTO/SB/15 (8-96)
Approved for use through 9/30/98. OMB 0651-002?
Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC'S
Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Docket Number (Optional) 200-003

Whereas, I,	Roger A. Laine	of <u>Ba</u>	ton Rouge, Louisiana	, hereafte
referred to a	as applicant, have invented	certain new and ι	useful improvements in <u>P/</u>	N-BACTERIAL AND
PAN-FUNG	AL IDENTIFICATION REA	GENTS AND ME	THODS OF USE THERE	OF
X for App	which an application for a Upolication Number $09_{}/2$	nited States Pate 261,665	March 3, 1	1999
Bo	which an application for a Upard of Supervisors of Louis niversity and Agricultural ar	siana State		
	ollege			
"assignee" v	whose post office address is	203 David Boyo	d Drive, Baton Rouge	is de
sirous of ac	quiring the entire right, title	and interest in the	e same;	
Now, theref	ore, in consideration of the	sum of One	_ dollars (\$ <u>1.00</u>), t	he receipt whereof is ac
knowledge	d, and other good and valua	ble consideration	, I, the applicant, by these	presents do sell, assig
and transfe	r unto said assignee the full	and exclusive rig	ht to the said invention in t	the United States and th
entire right,	title and interest in and to ar	y and all Patents	which may be granted the	refor in the United State
I hereby au	thorize and request the Cor	mmissioner of Pa	tents and Trademarks to	issue said United State
Patent to sa	aid assignee, of the entire rig	ht, title, and inter	est in and to the same, for	his sole use and behoo
and for the	use and behoof of his legal i	epresentatives, t	o the full end of the term fo	or which said Patent ma
be granted,	as fully and entirely as the s	same would have	been held by me had this	assignment and sale no
been made				
Executed th	is 12 7H	day of \mathcal{O}	CTOBER	. 1 9 2000
at BA	is 12 7H TOU ROVGE	/-0416	A 4. A-	,
αι_ <u>Νκ</u> /	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		1. 10	·
 County of Before me and ackno 	LOUISIAND SS: LATT BATA Receipt personally appeared said wiedged the foregoing instrured to the said said said said said said said said	KUGER 17	LAINE	ature)
Seal			(Notar	y Public)

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. And comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Washington, DC 20231.

RECORDED: 10/20/2000

PATENT REEL: 011201 FRAME: 0609